
Heatherside Infant School  
Diary Dates for Parents/Carers 
Spring Term 2026 – Date subject to change and new dates may be added during the term.  
Date Event Extra information 
January  
 Monday 5th January Spring Term Starts  

Tuesday 6th January Year 2 Visiting Reflection 
Space 

 

Wednesday 7th January Storyteller in School  

Thursday 8th January Year 1 Visiting Reflection 
Space 

 

W/C 12th January After School Clubs Start  

Thursday 15th January Lunchtime Favourites  Details to Follow 

Friday 23rd January HSA Break the Rules Day Details to Follow 
Thursday 29th January Y2 Maths in Action @ 14:00 Details to Follow 

 
February  
Date Event Extra information 
Tuesday 3rd February Year R Curling  Children to come in wearing PE Kit 

Wednesday 4th February Year 1 Maths in Action 
(09:05 to 10:15)  

Details to Follow 

Thursday 5th February Year 1 Maths in Action 
(09:05 to 10:15) 

Details to Follow  

Friday 6th February HSA Quiz Night @ Juniors Booking information to follow 

Tuesday 10th February Y1 Walk to Velmead Woods Subject to Weather 

Friday 13th February Inset Day School Closed to Children 

Monday 16th – Friday 20th February Half Term  

Monday 23rd February First day back after half term  
Tuesday 24th February Parents Evening Will be bookable via Arbor 
Wednesday 25th February Parents Evening Will be bookable via Arbor 
   
March  
Date Event Extra information 
Tuesday 3rd March  Year R Maths in Action 

(14:00 – 15:00)  
Details to Follow 

Thursday 5th March World Book Day  

Wednesday 25th March Club Bookings Live  For Summer Term 

Thursday 26th March HSA Spring Disco Bookable event 

Friday 27th March Last Day of Spring Term  
April  

Date Event Extra information 
Monday 13th April  First Day of Summer Term  Welcome Back   
W/C 13th April After School Clubs Restart  

 


